No. EDN-HE (26) B(6)23/2023 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1

য়িঃম্যা	निरेज्ञालय	उच्चकार	Roy
	2 9 SEP	2023	
	शिमला	- 1	

Dated: Shimla-171001

"CORRIGENDUM"

In continuation to this Directorate office order of even number dated 23.09.2023 vide which Smt. Anju Sharma, Lect./Lect.(SN) Maths has been transferred from GSSS Bhojnagar, Distt. Solan to GBSSS Solan, Distt. Solan against vacancy being caused due to retirement of present incumbent on 31.10.2023, without TTA/JT and these order shall come into force on or after 01.11.2023 instead of 01.10.2023. Hence, directed to implement the orders accordingly.

the

of Macgi

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endorsement No, Even, Dated: Shimla-1, the_

Copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Deputy Director of Higher Education, Solan, HP.
- 2. The Principal, GSSS Bhojnagar, (SLN)/ (Boys) Solan, (SLN), HP.
- 3. The incharge, IT Cell to upload the said order on website.
- 4. Guard file.

Mnegi

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh